SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 244/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 213/2011

BAIJU K.G & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. V. P. JOY

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 30400/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Mr Nishe Rajen Shonker, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Kerala, seeks a period of four weeks' time to enable the State to effectuate compliance.
- In order to obviate further exercise of the contempt jurisdiction, the contempt proceedings shall stand over to 13 May 2022.
- 3 Compliance be effected in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER