SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 244/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 213/2011

BAIJU K.G & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. V. P. JOY

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 30400/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- A compliance report has been filed on behalf of the State of Kerala. The compliance report indicates that compensation has been disbursed to almost 98 per cent of the beneficiaries. The compliance report also indicates the steps which have been taken for ensuring due medical facilities within a reasonable distance.
- 2 Certain suggestions have been made for the provision of palliative care to the victims of Endosulfan.
- Counsel for the State of Kerala assures the Court that the State would respond in a positive frame within a period of two weeks.

- List the Contempt Petition on 5 August 2022. 4
- An updated status report be filed in the meantime. 5

2

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR** (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**